Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 11 - 12,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 37% 40% 32% 31% 33% 37% 43% 38% 27% 34% 34%
Off on the wrong track 51% 55% 49% 53% 52% 47% 53% 52% 51% 61% 49% 41%
Not sure 13% 8% 11% 16% 18% 20% 10% 5% 11% 12% 17% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (765) (456) (544) (231) (181) (381) (207) (689) (112) (129) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 13% 33% 70% 1% 70% 33% 37% 42% 31% 39% 38% 32%
Off on the wrong track 51% 79% 46% 23% 84% 21% 50% 55% 53% 57% 49% 47% 55%
Not sure 13% 7% 21% 7% 5% 9% 17% 9% 5% 12% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (334) (416) (250) (301) (279) (455) (268) (149) (166) (231) (380) (223)
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April 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 28% 20% 15% 19% 26% 35% 28% 8% 19% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 19% 11% 9% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 11% 11% 14% 15% 9% 6% 8% 16% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 36% 44% 44% 33% 42% 43% 37% 56% 45% 35%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 8% 12% 15% 5% 2% 7% 8% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (765) (456) (544) (231) (181) (381) (207) (689) (112) (129) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 2% 19% 60% 2% 65% 18% 26% 37% 19% 24% 25% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 17% 28% 3% 25% 17% 19% 11% 18% 19% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 12% 14% 4% 9% 4% 12% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 33% 6% 84% 3% 41% 42% 41% 45% 36% 40% 43%
Not sure 8% 2% 17% 3% 2% 3% 12% 3% 2% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (334) (416) (250)  (301)  (279)  (455) (268) (149) (166) (231) (380)  (223)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 29% 28% 22% 23% 29% 20% 31% 22% * 38% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 61% 59% 66% 51% 51% 72% 64% 64% * 57% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 10% 13% 12% 27% 20% 8% 5% 13% * 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (396) (313) (206) (190) (68) (65) (161) (102) (316) (19) (39) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 15% 22% 29% * 31% 23% 19% 36% 18% 22% 27% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 57% 63% 63% * 62% 61% 69% 54% 61% 63% 64% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 28% 15% 9% * 7% 16% 12% 10% 21% 15% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (396) (30) (149) (217) (16) (254) (160) (114) (69) (59) (98) (157) (82)
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April 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 56% 50% 54% 49% 47% 55% 58% 50% 62% 54% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 35% 42% 35% 40% 38% 37% 36% 41% 30% 29% 46%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 8% 12% 11% 15% 8% 6% 9% 8% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (527) (422) (217) (310) (133) (92) (200) (102) (332) (83) (73) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 62% 41% * 64% * 49% 55% 54% 50% 47% 54% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 32% 42% * 28% * 41% 33% 35% 45% 38% 34% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 17% * 7% * 11% 11% 10% 5% 15% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 99% * 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (527) (299) (203) (25) (280) (18) (247) (143) (76) (94) (118) (191) (124)
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5A. Trump Tweets April 11, 2019 — Beautiful afternoon in the Oval Office today with a few great American HEROES! https://t.co/HYEI83NVrm
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, April 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 36% 33% 28% 18% 26% 37% 39% 36% 10% 23% 26%
Good 16% 16% 17% 16% 18% 14% 15% 20% 19% 14% 8% 10%
OK 31% 27% 30% 31% 29% 36% 33% 24% 30% 33% 33% 38%
Bad 8% 7% 7% 9% 13% 10% 5% 7% 7% 10% 13% 6%
Terrible 14% 14% 13% 15% 22% 14% 11% 11% 8% 34% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (754) (450) (532) (226) (178) (374) (204) (681) (105) (127) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 31% 8% 26% 68% 6% 73% 24% 38% 38% 26% 32% 31% 33%
Good 16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 20% 16% 11%
OK 31% 43% 31% 15% 40% 9% 36% 26% 29% 31% 32% 31% 30%
Bad 8% 13% 9% 0% 13% 1% 8% 7% 6% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Terrible 14% 23% 15% 2% 26% 0% 15% 12% 12% 15% 9% 15% 18%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (324)  (408)  (250)  (293) (279) (443) (265) (149) (161) (228) (372)  (221)
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5B. Trump Tweets April 11, 2019 — ’Biggest scandal of our time - the coup that failed!” @MariaBartiromo https://t.co/7JuifNK79T
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, April 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 14% 8% 15% 22% 24% 20% 5% 15% 18%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 9% 14% 12% 12% 2% 16%
OK 20% 14% 20% 20% 19% 26% 20% 14% 21% 13% 24% 15%
Bad 18% 15% 13% 23% 21% 26% 14% 14% 17% 20% 27% 14%
Terrible 33% 38% 32% 33% 38% 24% 35% 34% 30% 49% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (749) (447) (530) (222) (177) (373) (205) (680) (106) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 14% 45% 3% 51% 13% 19% 26% 14% 15% 19% 23%
Good 11% 3% 12% 20% 1% 22% 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 12% 8%
OK 20% 9% 27% 23% 6% 18% 25% 19% 10% 17% 25% 21% 16%
Bad 18% 25% 19% 9% 19% 7% 22% 16% 13% 24% 18% 16% 18%
Terrible 33% 62% 28% 4% 71% 3% 29% 37% 37% 36% 30% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (325)  (404)  (248)  (296)  (274) (442 (263) (148) (159) (228) (370)  (220)
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5C. Trump Tweets April 11, 2019 — 'SPY GAMES: TIME FOR ANSWERS’ https://t.co/tRw7{b7Tys
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, April 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 21% 14% 8% 14% 21% 25% 19% 6% 17% 20%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8% 14% 12% 1% 3% 4%
OK 25% 18% 25% 25% 23% 33% 25% 19% 26% 18% 29% 28%
Bad 17% 15% 12% 21% 23% 20% 13% 14% 17% 22% 12% 19%
Terrible 30% 34% 29% 31% 35% 22% 33% 28% 26% 44% 39% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (754) (449) (531) (222) (177) (376) (205) (680) (106) (126) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 42% 3% 50% 13% 18% 27% 14% 16% 17% 22%
Good 10% 2% 10% 21% 2% 22% 10% 10% 12% 8% 13% 11% 9%
OK 25% 17% 31% 26% 9% 22% 30% 25% 16% 25% 29% 28% 17%
Bad 17% 19% 21% 8% 20% 5% 20% 14% 13% 21% 20% 15% 16%
Terrible 30% 60% 24% 2% 66% 1% 27% 33% 31% 32% 23% 29% 36%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (325)  (406)  (249)  (293)  (279)  (443) (264) (149) (161) (229) (370)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5D. Trump Tweets April 11, 2019 — Great news! MAGA https://t.co/haZ1HbVpNu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, April 11, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 13% 21% 25% 28% 25% 8% 18% 23%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 12% 10% 8% 4%
OK 26% 18% 25% 27% 30% 32% 24% 19% 27% 22% 23% 33%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 15% 19% 16% 12% 13% 13% 17% 20% 13%
Terrible 27% 30% 25% 28% 31% 21% 28% 27% 23% 42% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (754) (449) (533) (224) (178) (375) (205) (680) (104) (128) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 1% 18% 55% 3% 59% 17% 25% 31% 15% 22% 24% 25%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 2% 20% 10% 1% 11% 10% 11% 12% 7%
OK 26% 19% 34% 22% 12% 18% 32% 24% 18% 26% 31% 25% 23%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 2% 22% 2% 16% 12% 12% 18% 15% 12% 16%
Terrible 27% 54% 20% 3% 60% 1% 25% 28% 28% 31% 21% 27% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (982) (325) (408) (249) (297) (278) (445) (265) (146) (163) (228) (370) (221)
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5E. Trump Tweets April 11, 2019 — Too bad that the European Union is being so tough on the United Kingdom and Brexit. The E.U. is likewise a
brutal trading partner with the United States, which will change. Sometimes in life you have to let people breathe before it all comes back to bite
you!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, April 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 18% 9% 6% 12% 17% 18% 15% 10% 10% 18%
Good 14% 15% 15% 12% 17% 10% 11% 18% 15% 7% 15% 11%
OK 25% 19% 25% 25% 21% 32% 25% 21% 27% 14% 25% 25%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 22% 24% 19% 17% 13% 17% 29% 19% 11%
Terrible 29% 33% 28% 31% 32% 26% 30% 30% 27% 40% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (758) (454) (534) (225) (180) (378) (205) (685) (108) (126) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 13% 30% 2% 37% 13% 11% 23% 10% 12% 14% 19%
Good 14% 3% 13% 29% 2% 28% 11% 15% 17% 1% 13% 15% 13%
OK 25% 16% 29% 30% 10% 28% 29% 27% 13% 29% 31% 25% 16%
Bad 18% 23% 21% 8% 24% 6% 21% 15% 16% 23% 19% 17% 15%
Terrible 29% 57% 25% 3% 62% 1% 27% 32% 32% 28% 25% 29% 37%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (330)  (408)  (250)  (298)  (278)  (448) (266) (149) (163) (229) (375)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 11, 2019 — | think what the Democrats are doing with the Border is TREASONOUS. Their Open Border mindset is putting
our Country at risk. Will not let this happen!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, April 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 21% 9% 20% 29% 35% 28% 10% 15% 22%
Good 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7% 4% 10%
OK 16% 10% 17% 15% 18% 22% 15% 11% 17% 11% 20% 12%
Bad 16% 12% 12% 20% 24% 18% 13% 10% 13% 25% 20% 20%
Terrible 35% 40% 34% 36% 37% 30% 36% 36% 32% 47% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (752) (446) (530) (224) (173) (376) (203) (680) (105) (125) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 22% 56% 2% 65% 20% 25% 34% 20% 23% 25% 26%
Good 9% 4% 8% 18% 2% 16% 8% 10% 10% 7% 9% 11% 8%
OK 16% 9% 22% 15% 6% 13% 22% 13% 7% 18% 20% 16% 11%
Bad 16% 17% 20% 7% 13% 6% 18% 13% 9% 20% 19% 13% 15%
Terrible 35% 69% 27% 4% 77% 1% 33% 39% 40% 37% 29% 35% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (976) (327) (404) (245) (295) (275) (439) (263) (149) (161) (229) (367) (219)
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5G. Trump Tweets April 11, 2019 — CONGRATULATIONS to @EricTrump and @LaraLeaTrump on the great news. So proud!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, April 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 16% 11% 13% 24% 20% 20% 6% 17% 16%
Good 16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 18% 12% 20% 18% 13% 10% 14%
OK 46% 42% 43% 49% 43% 49% 48% 43% 46% 45% 42% 51%
Bad 8% 7% 8% 8% 16% 6% 6% 5% 7% 16% 9% 2%
Terrible 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 11% 12% 9% 20% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (752) (448) (536) (226) (179) (374) (205) (680) (110) (127) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 15% 40% 4% 48% 12% 20% 28% 11% 17% 21% 20%
Good 16% 7% 15% 29% 5% 26% 17% 15% 17% 19% 18% 16% 12%
OK 46% 56% 50% 26% 55% 25% 51% 47% 36% 48% 52% 41% 46%
Bad 8% 1% 9% 2% 11% 1% 8% 5% 1% 11% 7% 7% 8%
Terrible 12% 22% 11% 1% 25% 0% 12% 13% 7% 11% 6% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (329)  (406)  (249)  (297) (276) (448) (264) (147) (164) (229) (371)  (220)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 38% 22% 27% 28% 32% 32% 33% 19% 23% 29%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 48% 58% 55% 47% 56% 54% 53% 66% 49% 46%
Not sure 17% 12% 14% 19% 18% 25% 12% 14% 14% 15% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (764) (456) (543) (230) (181) (381) (207) (689) (112) (128) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 6% 26% 67% 4% 69% 27% 29% 42% 26% 29% 32% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 87% 48% 19% 92% 15% 54% 56% 51% 61% 51% 50% 55%
Not sure 17% 7% 26% 14% 4% 17% 19% 14% 7% 13% 19% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (999) (333) (416) (250) (300) (279) (454) (268) (149) (166) (231) (379) (223)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 40% 26% 31% 30% 34% 36% 36% 17% 30% 39%
No 50% 52% 47% 53% 49% 46% 53% 51% 49% 67% 48% 39%
Not sure 17% 12% 13% 21% 19% 24% 13% 13% 16% 16% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (995) (761) (452) (543) (230) (178) (380) (207) (687) (111) (128) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 9% 30% 69% 7% 72% 30% 32% 43% 26% 33% 35% 34%
No 50% 80% 45% 20% 83% 15% 50% 54% 48% 59% 49% 47% 50%
Not sure 17% 11% 25% 12% 10% 12% 19% 14% 8% 15% 18% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (331)  (415)  (249)  (299)  (278)  (452) (268) (147) (165) (230) (379)  (221)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 11 - 12,2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.302 to 2.331,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.343.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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